• Library School Fund - $10,000.00. 
• General County Fund - $20,000.00. 
c. Other Budget Committee items: 
• Resolution authorizing a loan agreement between Blount County, Tennessee and the 

Tennessee State School Bond Authority in an aggregate principal amount of not to 
exceed eight hundred fifty-five thousand dollars ($855,000) and to execute and de-
liver the loan agreement and other documents relating to said borrowing; providing for 
the application of the proceeds of said borrowing and the payment of the County’s 
obligations under the loan agreement. 

• Resolution to adjust the 2004 salary increase for Commissioners.